                       SINOCHIP(NANJING) ELECTRONIC CO.,LTD
ADD: No 170 Shuanglong Road,Nanjing    Post Code:  211101   TEL:  025-52153215   FAX:   025-52157065
                                                                                                          1
HOW DOES THE RESETTABLE FUSE ORK
Sinochip resettable fuses are designed and made of patented novel polymeric PTC material in thin
chip form, developed solely by Sinochip . With electrodes and leads attached on both sides, it is placed
in series to protect a circuit. At "normal operating condition" the device remains at an extremely low
resistance (milli-ohms) and allows the electrical current to flow through it without any restriction. When

Operation Current: 0.3A~3.0A
Maximum Voltage: 6V~60VDC
Electrical Characteristics (23℃)
Max Time to Trip Resistance Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typ.
Power Current Time RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number IH, A IT, A VMAX,VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
FSMD2920-030-60 0.30 0.60 60 10 1.5 1.5 3.0 1.000 4.800
FSMD2920-050-60 0.50 1.00 60 10 1.5 2.5 4.0 0.300 1.400
FSMD2920-075-33 0.75 1.50 33 40 1.5 8.0 0.3 0.180 1.000
FSMD2920-100-33 1.10 2.20 33 40 1.5 8.0 0.5 0.090 0.410
FSMD2920-125-33 1.25 2.50 33 40 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.250
FSMD2920-150-33 1.50 3.00 33 40 1.5 8.0 2.0 0.050 0.230
FSMD2920-185-33 1.85 3.70 33 40 1.5 8.0 2.5 0.040 0.150
FSMD2920-200-16 2.00 4.00 16 40 1.5 8.0 4.5 0.035 0.120
FSMD2920-250-16 2.50 5.00 16 40 1.5 8.0 16.0 0.025 0.085
FSMD2920-260-6 2.60 5.20 6 40 1.5 8.0 20.0 0.020 0.075
FSMD2920-300-6 3.00 5.20 6 40 1.5 8.0 25.0 0.010 0.048
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
TEMPERATURE -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
DERATING % 158% 134% 117% 100% 92% 83% 75% 66% 58% 45%
2920  Product Dimensions (mm)

Maximum Voltage: 6V~60VDC Temperature Range: -40℃ to 85℃
Electrical Characteristics(23℃)
Max Time to Trip Resistance Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typ.
Power Current Time RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH, A IT, A VMAX,VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
SMD1812-010-60 0.10 0.30 60 10 0.8 8.0 0.020 1.600 15.00
SMD1812-014-60 0.14 0.30 60 10 0.8 8.0 0.008 1.200 6.500
SMD1812-020-30 0.20 0.40 30 10 0.8 8.0 0.020 0.800 5.000
SMD1812-035-16 0.35 0.70 16 40 0.8 8.0 0.100 0.320 1.500
SMD1812-050-16 0.50 1.00 16 40 0.8 8.0 0.150 0.150 1.000
SMD1812-075-16 0.75 1.50 16 40 0.8 8.0 0.200 0.110 0.450
SMD1812-075-24 0.75 1.50 24 40 1.0 8.0 0.200 0.110 0.290
SMD1812-075-33 0.75 1.50 33 40 1.0 8.0 0.200 0.110 0.400
SMD1812-110-8 1.10 2.20 8 100 0.8 8.0 0.300 0.040 0.210
SMD1812-110-16 1.10 2.20 16 100 0.8 8.0 0.500 0.040 0.180
SMD1812-110-24 1.10 2.20 24 100 1.0 8.0 0.500 0.060 0.200
SMD1812-125-6 1.25 2.50 6 40 0.8 8.0 0.400 0.050 0.140
SMD1812-150-8 1.50 3.00 8 100 0.8 8.0 0.500 0.040 0.110
SMD1812-150-12 1.50 3.00 12 100 1.0 8.0 0.500 0.040 0.110
SMD1812-150-24 1.50 3.00 24 100 1.0 8.0 1.500 0.040 0.120
SMD1812-160-8 1.60 3.20 8 100 0.8 8.0 0.500 0.030 0.100
SMD1812-160-12 1.60 3.20 12 100 1.0 8.0 1.000 0.030 0.100
SMD1812-160-16 1.60 3.20 16 100 1.0 8.0 1.000 0.030 0.100
SMD1812-200-8 2.00 3.50 8 100 1.0 8.0 2.000 0.020 0.070
SMD1812-260-6 2.60 5.00 6 100 1.0 8.0 2.500 0.015 0.047
SMD1812-260-13 2.60 5.00 13.2 100 1.3 8.0 5.000 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-260-16 2.60 5.00 16 100 1.3 8.0 5.000 0.015 0.050
SMD1812-300-6 3.00 5.00 6 100 1.0 8.0 4.000 0.012 0.040
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
TEMPERATURE -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
DERATING % 157% 135% 118% 100% 93% 87% 79% 72% 65% 56%
1812 Product Dimensions (mm)

Curren
t
Trip
Curren
t
Rated
Voltage
Max
Curren
t
Typ.
Power Current Time RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
SMD1210-005-60 0.05 0.15 60 10 0.60 0.25 3.00 3.600 50.000
SMD1210-010-60 0.10 0.25 60 10 0.60 0.50 1.50 1.600 15.000
SMD1210-020-30 0.20 0.40 30 10 0.60 8.00 0.02 0.800 5.000
SMD1210-035-16 0.35 0.70 16 40 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.320 1.300
SMD1210-050-16 0.50 1.00 16 40 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.250 0.900
SMD1210-075-8 0.75 1.50 8 40 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.130 0.400
SMD1210-110-6 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210
SMD1210-150-6 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.110
SMD1210-175-6 1.75 4.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.080
SMD1210-200-6 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.80 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.070
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
TEMPERATURE -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
DERATING % 155% 132% 115% 100% 92% 83% 75% 64% 59% 46%
SMD1210 Product Dimensions (mm)

Maximum Voltage: 6V~60VDC
Electrical Characteristics(23℃)
Max Time to Trip Resistance Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typ.
Power Current Time RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
SMD1206-005-60 0.05 0.15 60 10 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.600 50.000
SMD1206-010-60 0.10 0.25 60 10 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.600 15.000
SMD1206-012-48 0.12 0.39 48 10 0.6 1.00 0.20 1.400 6.500
SMD1206-016-48 0.16 0.45 48 10 0.6 1.00 0.30 1.100 5.000
SMD1206-020-30 0.20 0.40 30 10 0.4 8.00 0.10 0.600 2.500
SMD1206-025-16 0.25 0.50 16 40 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.550 2.300
SMD1206-035-16 0.35 0.75 16 40 0.4 8.00 0.10 0.300 1.200
SMD1206-050-8 0.50 1.00 8 40 0.4 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.700
SMD1206-050-24 0.50 1.00 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.750
SMD1206-075-6 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.290
SMD1206-075-16 0.75 1.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.290
SMD1206-100-6 1.00 1.80 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.210
SMD1206-110-6 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.180
SMD1206-150-6 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.030 0.120
SMD1206-200-6 2.00 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.50 0,018 0.080
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
TEMPERATURE -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
DERATING % 148% 135% 117% 100% 94% 88% 81% 71% 66% 52%
SMD1206 Product Dimensions (mm)

Temperature Range : -40℃ to 85℃
Electrical Characteristics(23℃)
Max Time to Trip Resistance Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Rated
Voltage
Max
Current
Typ.
Power Current Time RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH, A IT, A VMAX, VDC IMAX, A Pd, W A Sec Ohms Ohms
SMD0805-010-15 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 0.50 1.50 0.700 6.000
SMD0805-020-9 0.20 0.50 9 100 0.5 8.00 0.02 0.400 3.500
SMD0805-035-6 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.250 1.200
SMD0805-050-6 0.50 1.00 6 100 0.5 8.00 0.10 0.150 0.850
SMD0805-075-6 0.75 1.50 6 40 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.090 0.350
SMD0805-100-6 1.00 1.95 6 40 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.060 0.210
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
TEMPERATURE -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 30℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
DERATING % 145% 130% 116% 100% 91% 84% 76% 69% 61% 53%
SMD0805 Product Dimensions (mm)